organizations. The organizational climate in specific was continuously confronted by 

alterations influencing organizations. The questionnaire was constructed related to 

organizational climate and data was gathered by using convenient sampling technique of six 

hundred ninety-six (696) employees from the population of fourteen hundred and fifty-three 

(1453) employees doing work in the three regions at which organization was the operational. 

Exploratory and confirmatory factor analyses were employed to examine the arrangement of